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Appendix B: Advisory Committee and Reference Group Members  
 
 
ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
 
CANADA: 
 
Nicole Begin-Heick 
340 Roger Rd. 
Ottawa, ON, K1H 5C4 
University of Ottawa 
Tel:  (613) 737-4400 
Fax: (613) 737-1933 
Nbeginheick@home.com 
 
Sally Brown 
Senior Vice President  
Association of Universities and Colleges of Canada 
 350 Albert Street, Suite 600 
Ottawa, ON, K1R 1B1 
Tel: (613) 563-3936 ext. 289 / 1236 / 3961 
Fax: (613) 563-9745 
Sbrown@aucc.ca 
 
Thomas Wood 
President 
Mount Royal College 
4825 Richard Road S.W. 
Calgary, AB T3E 6K6 
Tel: (403) 240-6393 
Fax: (403) 240-6040 
Twood@mtroyal.ab.ca 
 
MEXICO  
 
Mtra. Dolores Sanchez Soler  
Secretaria Academica  
Asociación Nacional de Universidades e Instituciones de Educación Superior  
Sede: Tenayuca No. 200,  
Col. SantaCruz Atoyac  
C.P. 03310, Mexico, D.F.  
Tel: 52 (5) 420 49 18  
Fax: 52 (5) 420 4953  
Apartado Postal: ANUIES 70-334 
dsanchez@anuies.mx  
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Lic. Luz Elena Baños Rivas 
Directora de Cooperación Educativa e Intercambio Académico 
Instituto Mexicano de Cooperación Internacional 
Secretaría de Relaciones Exteriores 
Reforma 175, piso 12 
Col. Cuauhtémoc 
06500 México, D.F. 
Tel:  52 (5) 241-34-02 y 241-34-03 
Fax: 52 (5) 241-34-81 
lebanos@sre.gob.mx 
 
Dra. Sylvia Ortega Salazar 
Rectora 
Universidad Pedagógica Nacional 
Carretera al Ajusco No. 24 
Col. Héroes de Padierna 
Deleg. Tlalpan 
14200 México, D.F. 
Tel: 52 (5) 645-64-69 y 645-62-13 
Fax: 52 (5) 645-53-40 
sortega@ajusco.upn.mx 
 
UNITED STATES: 
 
Madeleine F. Green 
Vice President 
American Council on Education 
One Dupont Circle, Suite 800 
Washington, D.C. 20036 
Tel: (202) 939-9418 
Fax: (202) 785-8056 
Madeleine_Green@ace.nche.edu 
 
Peggy Blumenthal 
Vice President 
Institute of International Education 
809 United Nations Plaza 
New York, N.Y. 10017-3580 
Tel: (212) 984 5331 
Fax: (212) 984-5574 
Pblumenthal@iie.org 
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Francisco J. Marmolejo 
Director 
Consortium for North American Higher Education Collaboration (CONAHEC) 
University of Arizona 
Harvill Building, Rm. 304 
PO Box 210076 
Tuscon, AZ  85721-0158 
Tel: (520) 621-7761 / 9080 
Fax: (520) 626-2675 
Fmarmole@u.arizona.edu 
 
 
REFERENCE GROUPS 
 
CANADA: 
 
Jim Shute 
Director, Centre for International Programs 
University of Guelph 
50 Stone Road East, Suite 158 
Guelph, ON N1G 2W1 
Tel: (519) 824-4120 ext. 3256 
Fax: (519) 767-0756 
Jshute@uoguelph.ca 
 
Dr. Duffie Van Balkom 
Associate Vice President (International) 
University of Calgary, International Centre 
2500 University Drive N.W. 
Calgary, AB T2N 1N4 
Tel: (403) 220-4509 
Fax: (403) 289-0171 
vanbalk@ucalgary.ca 
 
Dr Sheila Brown 
President 
Mount Saint Vincent University 
166 Bedford Highway 
Halifax, NS  B3M 2J6 
Tel: (902) 457-6115 
Fax: (902) 457-0096 
sheila.brown@msvu.ca 
 
Claire McNicoll 
Vice Rector, Undergraduate Studies & Continuing Education 
Université de Montréal 
P.O. Box 6128, Station Centre Ville 
Montreal, QC  H3C 3J7 
Tel: (514) 343-7922 
Fax: (514) 343-5750 
claire.mcnicoll@umontreal.ca 
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Michael Stevenson 
Vice President, Academic Affairs 
York University 
4700 Keele Street 
North York, ON  M3J 1P3       
Tel: (416) 736-5280 
Fax: (416) 736-5876 
stevensn@circus.yorku.ca 
 
Gilles Breton 
Director, International Office 
Université Laval 
P.O. Box 2208, Station Terminus 
Québec, QC  G1K 7P4         
Tel: (418) 656-3994 
Fax: (418) 656-2531 
gilles.breton@bi.ulaval.ca 
 
MEXICO 
 
Quim. Maria Luisa Gonzalez Gonzalez 
Directora de Intercambio Academico 
Universidad Autonoma del Estado de Mexico 
Cerro de Coatepec, Torre de Rectoria 
50000 Toluca, Edo. de Mexico 
mlglez@coatepec.uaemx.mx 
 
Lic. Sonia Elizabeth Fernandez Orozco 
Directora de Vinculacion 
Universidad Iberoamericana 
Plantel Santa Fe 
Prol. Paseo de la Reforma No. 880 
Col. Lomas de Santa Fe 
01210 Mexico, D.F. 
 
M. en C. Jocelyne Gacel de Avila 
Presidenta 
Asociacion Mexicana para la Educacion Internacional 
Tomas V. Gomez No. 125 
44100 Guadalajara, Jal. 
jocelyne@corp.udg.mx 
 
Mtro. Alejandro Mungaray Lagarda 
Facultad de Economia 
Universidad Autonoma de Baja California 
Ex Ejifo Tampisco S/N 
Mesa de Otay 
22390 Tijuana, B.C. 
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UNITED STATES  
 
Erik J. Bitterbaum  
Vice President for Academic Affairs  
Missouri Southern State College  
3950 East Newman Road  
Joplin MO 64801-1595 
Tel: (417) 625-9300 and 625-9394 
Fax: (417) 625-3121 
Bitterbaum-e@mail.mssc.edu 
(From July 1, 2000, President of West Virginia University at Parkersburg and regional vice 
president of the university system.) 
 
Barbara Burn 
Associate Provost 
International Student Services 
William S. Clark International Center 
University of Massachusetts 
Amherst, MA. 01003 
Tel: (413) 545-2710 
Fax: (413) 545-1201 
Bbburn@IPO.umass.edu  
 
Dale E. Gough 
Director, Professional & International Programs 
AACRAO 
One Dupont Circle, Suite 520 
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202) 296-3359 
Fax: (202) 872-8857 
goughd@aacrao.org 
www.aacrao.org 
 
Donald Matthews 
Director, International Education 
PO Box 2811 
Daytona Beach Community College 
Daytona Beach, FL 32120-2811 
Tel: (904) 255-8131 ext. 3675 and 947-3141 
matthed@dbcc.cc.fl.us. 
 
 
 


